FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

| OMB APPROVAL | | | | | | |
|--------------------------|-----------|--|--|--|--|--|
| OMB Number: | 3235-0287 | | | | | |
| Estimated average burden | | | | | | |
| hours per response: | 0.5 | | | | | |

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| | | | | | | _ | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|-----------------|------------------------------|-----|--|---------------------------------|----------------------------------|--------|-------------------------|---------------|--|------------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|--|--|
| 1. Name and Addr | | ting Person* |) | | | | Name and | | | | bol JP INC | [CB | BG] | | elationship of eck all applica | ble) | | | unor |
| (Last) | (First) | (Mi | ddle) | | 3. Date 08/06 | | Earliest T | ransactio | on (Month | n/Day | Year) | | | | Director Officer (below) | give title | X | Other (s | |
| 909 MONTGO SUITE 400 | MERY ST | REET | | | 4. If Ar | men | ndment, Da | ate of Or | iginal File | ed (Mo | onth/Day/Ye | ear) | | 6. Ir | dividual or Jo | | | heck Applic | able Line) |
| (Street) SAN | CA | 94 | 133 | | | | | | | | | | | | X Form fil | ed by More | than (| One Reportir | g Person |
| FRANCISCO (City) | (State) | (Zi | 2) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (Oity) | (Glate) | | ble I - No | n-Dari | vative | | ecuritie | e Aca | uirad l | Dien | osed of | or l | Ronofic | rially (|)wned | | | | |
| 1. Title of Security | y (Instr. 3) | Ta | bie i - ido | 2. Tran Date | saction n/Day/Yea | | 2A. Deem Execution if any (Month/Da | ed n Date, | 3. Transac Code (In | tion | 4. Securiti Disposed | ies Ac | quired (A |) or | 5. Amoun Securities Beneficia | lly Owned Reported | Form | vnership : Direct (D) direct (I) : 4) | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) |
| | | | | | | | | | Code | v | Amount | | (A) or (D) | Price | (Instr. 3 a | | | | (|
| Common Stock | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 68, | 441 | | D ⁽²⁾⁽⁶⁾ | |
| Common Stock | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 480 | ,900 | | D ⁽³⁾⁽⁶⁾ | |
| Common Stock | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 534 | ,300 | | D ⁽⁴⁾⁽⁶⁾ | |
| Common Stock | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 258 | ,700 | | D ⁽⁵⁾⁽⁶⁾ | |
| Common Stock | | | | | | _ | | | | | | | | | 11,61 | 3,125 | | D ⁽⁷⁾ | |
| Common Stock | | | | | | _ | | | | | | | | | 239 | ,634 | | D ⁽⁸⁾ | |
| Common Stock | | | | | | _ | | | | | | | | | 6,28 | 2,700 | | D ⁽⁹⁾ | |
| Common Stock | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 8,21 | 2,979 | | D ⁽¹⁰⁾ | |
| Common Stock | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 28, | 484 | | D ⁽¹¹⁾ | |
| Common Stock | | | | 08/0 | 06/2010 | | | | J ⁽¹²⁾ | | 1,585 | 5 | A | \$0 | 17, | 044 | | D ⁽¹⁾⁽⁶⁾ | |
| | | | Table II - | | | | | | | | ed of, o | | | | ned | | | | |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | 3A. Deemed Execution D if any (Month/Day/ | ate, 1 | 4. Fransacti Code (Ins | | 5. Num Derivat Securit Acquire or Disp (D) (Ins and 5) | ive ies ed (A) osed of | 6. Date I Expiration (Month/I | on Da | | Secu Deriv | tle and Ar urities Un vative Sed r. 3 and 4 | derlying curity | 8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) | 9. Number derivative Securitie Beneficia Owned Following Reported Transact | e s ally g | 10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) |
| | | | | C | Code | v | (A) | (D) | Date Exercisa | able | Expiration Date | Title | | Amount or Number of Share | 3 | (Instr. 4) | ion(s) | | |
| 1. Name and Addr | | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BLUM CAP | TTAL PA | ARTNERS LI | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (Last) 909 MONTGO SUITE 400 | (Firs | | (Middle) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (Street) | SCO CA | | 94133 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (City) | (Sta | ite) | (Zip) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| 1. Name and Address of F | Reporting Person * UM & ASSOCIA | TES INC |
|--|---------------------------------|----------|
| (Last) | (First) | (Middle) |
| 909 MONTGOMERY SUITE 400 | Y STREET | |
| (Street) SAN FRANCISCO | CA | 94133 |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) |
| 1. Name and Address of F BLUM STRATE | | |
| (Last) 909 MONTGOMER' SUITE 400 | (First) Y STREET | (Middle) |
| (Street) SAN FRANCISCO | CA | 94133 |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) |
| 1. Name and Address of F Blum Strategic G | | |
| (Last) 909 MONTGOMERY SUITE 400 | (First) Y STREET | (Middle) |
| (Street) SAN FRANCISCO | CA | 94133 |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) |
| 1. Name and Address of F Blum Strategic G | | |
| (Last) 909 MONTGOMER' SUITE 400 | (First) Y STREET | (Middle) |
| (Street) SAN FRANCISCO | CA | 94133 |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) |
| 1. Name and Address of F Saddlepoint Partr | | |
| (Last) 909 MONTGOMER' SUITE 400 | (First) Y STREET | (Middle) |
| (Street) SAN FRANCISCO | CA | 94133 |
| (City) | (State) | (Zip) |

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. These shares are owned directly by Blum Capital Partners, L.P. ("Blum LP"). They may be deemed to be owned indirectly by RCBA Inc., as described in Note (6). RCBA Inc. disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.
- 2. These shares are owned directly by BK Capital Partners IV, L.P. $\,$
- 3. These shares are owned directly by Stinson Capital Partners, L.P.
- 4. These shares are owned directly by Stinson Capital Partners L, L.P.
- 5. These shares are owned directly by Stinson Capital Partners (QP), L.P.
- 6. These shares may be deemed to be owned indirectly by the following parties: (i) Blum LP, the general partner of the limited partnerships described in Notes (2), (3), (4) and (5); and (ii) Richard C. Blum & Associates, Inc. ("RCBA Inc."), the general partner of Blum LP. Blum LP and RCBA Inc. disclaim beneficial ownership of these shares, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.

- 7. These shares are owned directly by Blum Strategic Partners II, L.P. ("Strategic II"). The shares also may be deemed to be owned indirectly by Blum Strategic GP II, L.L.C. ("Blum GP II"), the general partner of Strategic II. Blum GP II disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.
- 8. These shares are owned directly by Blum Strategic Partners II GmbH & Co. KG ("Strategic II KG"). The shares also may be deemed to be owned indirectly by Blum GP II, the managing limited partner of Strategic II KG. Blum GP II disclaims beneficial ownership of these shares, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.
- 9. These shares are owned directly by Blum Strategic Partners III, L.P. ("Strategic III"). The shares also may be deemed to be owned indirectly by (i) Blum Strategic GP III, L.P. ("Blum GP III LP"), the general partner of Strategic III, and (ii) Blum Strategic GP III, L.L.C. ("Blum GP III"), the general partner of Blum GP III LP Both Blum GP III LP and Blum GP III disclaim beneficial ownership of these shares, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein
- 10. These shares are owned directly by Blum Strategic Partners IV, L.P. ("Strategic IV"). The shares also may be deemed to be owned indirectly by (i) Blum Strategic GP IV, L.P. ("Blum GP IV LP"), the general partner of Strategic IV, and (ii) Blum Strategic GP IV, L.L.C. ("Blum GP IV"), the general partner of Blum GP IV LP. Both Blum GP IV LP and Blum GP IV disclaim beneficial ownership of these shares, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.
- 11. These shares are owned directly by Saddlepoint Equity, L.L.C. ("Saddlepoint Equity"). The shares also may be deemed to be owned indirectly by (i) Saddlepoint Partners GP, L.L.C. ("Saddlepoint GP"), the managing member of Saddlepoint Equity; (ii) Blum LP, the managing member of Saddlepoint GP; and (iii) RCBA Inc., the general partner of Blum LP. Saddlepoint GP, Blum LP and RCBA Inc. disclaim beneficial ownership of these shares, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.
- 12. Theses securities were transferred from Jane J. Su, a director of the Issuer, to Blum LP.

Remarks:

See Attached Signature Page 08/10/2010

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

EXHIBIT 99

Joint Filer Information

Designated Filer: BLUM CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.

Date of Earliest Transaction

Required to be Reported: August 6, 2010

Issuer & Symbol: CB Richard Ellis Group, Inc. (CBG)

Address of each Reporting Person for this Form 4:
909 Montgomery Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94133
Relationship to Issuer of each Reporting Person: 10% Owner

Signatures

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of our knowledge and belief, the undersigned certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

August 10, 2010

RICHARD C. BLUM & ASSOCIATES, INC. BLUM CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.

By: Richard C. Blum & Associates, Inc.

its General Partner

By: /s/ Gregory D. Hitchan By: /s/ Gregory D. Hitchan

Gregory D. Hitchan Gregory D. Hitchan

Partner, Chief Operating Officer, Partner, Chief Operating Officer,

General Counsel and Secretary General Counsel and Secretary

BLUM STRATEGIC GP II, L.L.C. BLUM STRATEGIC GP III, L.L.C.

By: /s/ Gregory D. Hitchan By: /s/ Gregory D. Hitchan

Gregory D. Hitchan Gregory D. Hitchan

Managing Member Managing Member

BLUM STRATEGIC GP III, L.P. BLUM STRATEGIC GP IV, L.L.C

By: Blum Strategic GP III, L.L.C. its General Partner

By: /s/ Gregory D. Hitchan By: /s/ Gregory D. Hitchan

Gregory D. Hitchan

Gregory D. Hitchan

Managing Member

Managing Member

BLUM STRATEGIC GP IV, L.P. SADDLEPOINT PARTNERS GP, L.L.C.

By: Blum Strategic GP IV, L.L.C.

By: Blum Capital Partners, L.P.

its General Partner

its Managing Member

By: Richard C. Blum & Associates, Inc.

its General Partner

By: /s/ Gregory D. Hitchan By: /s/ Gregory D. Hitchan

Gregory D. Hitchan

Gregory D. Hitchan

Managing Member

Partner, Chief Operating Officer,

General Counsel and Secretary